City of :\;eer; — o
Burnaby 131 PR

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2011 February 16
FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE
SUBJECT: LOCAL SERVICE TAXBYLAWS

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to impose alocal servicetax for projects completed between
2010 June 01 and 2011 May 31.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT aloca Service Tax Bylaw based on the taxable frontage be brought down to
impose alocal servicetax on the benefiting propertiesincluded in the projects listed
in Schedules 1 to 19 of this report.

REPORT

Annualy it is necessary pursuant to Division 5, Section 210 (Local Service Taxes) of the
Community Charter to pass bylaws to impose parcel taxes for local improvement works. The
2011 Local Service Tax Bylaw will cover those works on which construction was completed in
2010 or which will be completed by 2011 May 31. Details of the works are shown on Schedules
1to 19 attached. Following isasummary of the works involved:

CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION ANNUAL NO. OF

SCHEDULE BYLAW OF WORKS LEVY YEARS
1. 12571 Interim Sidewaks $5,338.55 10
2. 12572 Interim Sidewalks $ 4,959.50 10
3. 12573 Interim Sidewaks $2,006.55 10
4, 12574 Interim Sidewalks $4,115.65 10
5. 12691 Speed Humps $387.24 5
6. 12692 Speed Humps $420.00 5
7. 12693 Speed Humps $498.96 5
8. 12694 Speed Humps $309.16 5
9. 12695 Speed Humps $639.92 5
10. 12697 Speed Humps $1,021.06 5
11. 12696 Speed Humps $546.22 5
12. 12499 Roadworks $11,137.50 15
13. 12500 Roadworks $ 8,298.00 15



To: City Manager
From: Director Finance

Re: Local Service Tax Bylaws
2011 February 16.......cocoeoiveiiiiicencecrse e
14. 12501
15. 12592
16. 12593
17. 12594
18. 12595
19. 12596

Roadworks
Roadworks
Roadworks
Roadworks
Roadworks
Roadworks

Thefirst billing will appear on the 2011 tax statement.

Denise Jorgenson
DIRECTOR FINANCE

DJ. di
Attachments
Copiedto:  Director Engineering

City Solicitor
City Clerk

$11,559.29
$16,484.15
$1,307.70
$7,248.70
$1,190.83
$7,260.10

$84,729.08

15
15
15
15
15
15
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